

DELEGATE APPLICATION

The Electric Cooperative Youth Tour

June 12-21, 2022 Washington D.C.

Youth Tour

In June, the Government-in-Action Youth Tour, referred to herein as "Youth Tour"sponsored the state's electric cooperatives in conjunction with Texas Electric Cooperatives and the National Rural Electric Cooperative Association, sends select students on an all-expense-paid trip to the nation's capital. Upshur Rural Electric (URECC) will choose one (1) high school participant or "Delegate" from the Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative members' families and dependents to join approximately 150 students from the State of Texas to participate in the Youth Tour, which is coordinated by Texas Electric Cooperatives (TEC) and National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA).

Applicant Information				
Name:				
Address :				
Street or PO Box	City State Zip			
Contact Phone # :	Date of Birth :			
Family/0	Guardian Information			
Father/ Guardian Name	Mother/Guardian Name			
Primary Phone #.	Secondary Phone #			
Name o	of Your Electricity Provider			
Sch	nool Information			
Applicant's High School	Graduation Year			
Class Rank (Year of School)	Grade Average (GPA)			

School Extracurricular Activities

List high school activities, including (but not required) leadership positions, organizations, class offices, academic awards, etc.:

List civic and other activities:

List goals and aspirations after high school graduation:

Why would like to be a delegate on the Youth Tour of Washington D.C.?

Letter of Recommendation

Provide TWO (2) letters of recommendation, one of which must be from a high school teacher, principal, or counselor. (If you have also applied for ETREYS, the same letters of recommendation are acceptable.)

Student Photo

Please email or attach a recent high resolution "3x4" head shot for use in the student directory and for ETREYS promotions. This should be similar to what is used in the school yearbook. <u>NO PHOTOCOPIES, PLEASE</u> ! The photo must be of high quality that can be reproduced in a magazine. To email the photo, send to: <u>youthtour@urecc.coop</u>. Please put your name and "YOUTH TOUR APPLICATION" in the subject line.

Use of Likeness Grant and Release

In consideration for the opportunity to participate in Youth Tour the undersigned "Applicant" and the undersigned parent/legal guardian(s) (herein, "Guardian") for himself or herself and also on behalf of Applicant hereby consent to the Youth Tour Parties capturing images or sound recordings in any form of Applicant in connection with Applicant's possible participation in Youth Tour. Further, Applicant and Guardian hereby assign and grant to the Youth Tour Parties, as well as their authorized representatives, the right and permission to use any images or sound recordings of Applicant captured in any form by the Youth Tour Parties or provided to the Youth Tour Parties, the affiliates of the Cooperatives and the respective directors, officers, representatives, members, agents and employees of the proceeding parties from any and all liability that may arise from the use or publication of Applicant's Likeness in any form known or unknown. Applicant and Guardian further authorize the production, sale, copyright, exhibit, broadcast, electronic storage, and/or distribution of said Likeness without limitation at the discretion of the Youth Tour Parties, and specifically waive any right to any compensation they may have for any of the forgoing.

Agreement for Consideration

In consideration for the opportunity to participate in Youth Tour, Applicant and Guardian acknowledge and agree by their signatures below as follows:

- They have carefully read the "Use of Likeness Grant and Release" above, understand its contents and agree to its contents.
- They acknowledge that they have reviewed all of the information provided in this Application and certify that such information is true and correct.
- They consent to the Youth Tour Parties review of the information contained in this Application and authorize the ETREYS Parties to confirm the information by any means determined by the Youth Tour Parties.
- They understand that if any information in this Application is found to be inaccurate or misleading it may result in Applicant's dismissal from participation in **Youth Tour** if Applicant is selected to be a Delegate.
- In no way limiting the rights already granted to the Youth Tour Parties in the "Use of Likeness Grant and Release" provision above, they consent to Applicant's name and Likeness being published or used in connection with Applicant's selection as an Youth Tour Delegate.
- They understand that any Applications that are not complete, completed inconsistent with the Application's instructions or submitted after the Application deadline of **February 18th** may not be considered.

Signatures

Printed Name of Applicant	Signature of Applicant	Date
Printed Name of Guardian	Signature of Guardian	Date
Printed Name of Guardian	Signature of Guardian	Date